7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:   925.416.1000
Fax:   925.416.0105
Web: www.icselect.com
4809A
GPIB<->MODBUS
INTERFACE BOARD

RS-485
Equipment Chassis
4809A:  ORDERING GUIDE
Start with the 4809A board and then pick your accessory items.
 Part Selection                   Qty    Part Number
 Standard 4809A board         (1) 4809A
  Select a GPIB Connector/Address Switch Assembly - Horizontal style (1) 113640-L
                 Vertical style (1) 113642-L
    or
  Select a GPIB Flat ribbon Interface Cable with metric studs  (1) 114439-L
  Select an optional mating serial connector and hood - DB-25S connector (1) 902000
                        DB Hood  (1) 902008
    or
  Select an optional 5 foot long open end serial cable for a Watlow 942
    temperature controller or for another serial device.   (1) 115118
 Notes:
  -L is the cable length in cm.  You can order any length from 10 to 90 cm.
       Standard stocked lengths are: 30, 45, 60 and 90 cm.  Select an appropriate length as it is best to not
       have extra cable coiled up in the chassis to minimize EMI pickup.  See the GPIB Connector/Address
       Switch Assembly data sheet for more details.
4809A Outline Dimensions
GPIB
Serial I/O
4809A
Board
5.500
4.500
0.200
typ
8 plcs
0.150 dia hole
0.300 clear pad
1
1
1
PWR
TALK
SRQ
RDY
LSTN
ERR
LEDs
GPIB/Addr
0.500
4809A:  SPECIFICATIONS
IEEE 488 Bus Interface
The 4809A’s 488 Bus Interface meets IEEE STD
488.2-1987 and has the following capabilities:
    SH1, AH1, T5, L3, SR1, PP0, DC1
    RL0, DT0, C0 and E1/E2 drivers
Bus drivers incorporate power up/down protec-
tion to prevent glitching the bus during power
turn-on.
Address Capability
Primary addresses 0-30.
Buffers
GPIB Input  2 Kbytes
GPIB Input  1 Kbytes
Serial Input/Output 256 bytes
Status Reporting Structure
IEEE-488.2 and SCPI Status Byte, ESR, Ques-
tionable and Operational Registers.
SRQ Generation
SRQs  are generated per the IEEE-488.2 specifica-
tion if the unit is not addressed to talk, if SRQs are
enabled and if an enabled register bit occurs.
488.2 Common Commands
*CLS, *ESE, *ESE?, *ESR?, *IDN?, *OPC,
*OPC?, *PSC,  *RST, *SAV, *SRE, *SRE?,
*STB, *TST?,  AND *WAI.
SCPI Commands
The 4809A conforms to the SCPI 1994.0 Speci-
fication and uses SCPI commands to set: